HISTORY DEPARTMENT FALL 2023 SCHEDULE

THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

COURSE TITLE

UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

HIST 1A (1) WORLD HIST. TO 1500
HIST 10B (1) WESTERN CIV. SINCE 1648
HIST 15 (1) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (2) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (3) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (4) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (5) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (6) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (7) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (8) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (9) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (10) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (11) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (80) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.
HIST 15 (81) ESSENTIALS OF U.S. HIST.

HIST 20A (80)
HIST 20B (80)
HIST 50 (1)
HIST 99 (1)
HIST 99 (2)
HIST 100W (1)
HIST 102 (1)
HIST 109A (1)
HIST 112 (1)
HIST 124 (80)
HIST 126 (1)

HIST 130 (1)
HIST 132 (1)

HIST 144 (1)
HIST 146 (1)

HIST 155 (1)
HIST 170S (80)
HIST 170S (81)
HIST 170S (82)
HIST 175 (1)
HIST 181 (1)

HIST 189A (1)
JWSS 111 (80)
HIST 210A (1)

HIST 221 (01)

HIST 298 (1)

HIST. OF AMERICAN PEOPLE

HIST. OF AMERICAN PEOPLE
HISTORICAL PROCESS

HISTORY FUNDAMENTALS (HYBRID)
HISTORY FUNDAMENTALS (HYBRID)
WRITING WORKSHOP

HISTORIOGRAPHY
CHINATO 1800

ANCIENT WEST TO 1500 B.C.E
EARLY MODERN EUROPE

ADV. TOPICS IN MEDIEVAL HISTORY
~Topic: Medieval World Travelers
MILITARY HISTORY TO 1500

ADV. TOPICS IN WORLD HISTORY

~Topic: World War |
EUROPE, 1900-1945

ADV. TOPICS IN EUROPEAN HISTORY

~Topic: Soviet Union

20TH CENTURY WORLD

TOPICS IN AMERICAN HISTORY
TOPICS IN AMERICAN HISTORY
TOPICS IN AMERICAN HISTORY
INVENTING AMERICA 1800-1860

ADV. TOPICS IN AMERICAN HISTORY

~Topic: Immigration and Assimilation
CALIFORNIA HISTORY TO 1900

SPECIAL TOPICS IN JEWISH STUDIES

~Topic: Yiddish History and Culture
GRADUATE COURSES

ADV. COLLOQ. IN U.S. HISTORY

SEMINAR IN WORLD HISTORY
~Topic: Transnational Americas

SPECIAL STUDY - PROF. DEVELOPMENT

45305
45338
44062
44063
46298
44066
44337
45499
44064
44065
44280
46294
46296
44085
47523
45489
45490
45309
45325
45326
45299
45303
47581
45302
47553
45919

47624
44072

47630
47631

45306
43489
45491
45492
47639
46804

45494

48338

47640

47641

45340

CLASS # UNITS
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TIME ROOM
10:30-11:45  DMH 163
1:30-2:45 DMH 163
3:00-4:15 WSsQ 109
10:30-11:45  WSQ 207
7:30-8:45 DMH 150
9:00-10:15 DMH 150
10:30-11:45  DMH 150
12:00-1:15 DMH 150
1:30-2:45 DMH 150
12:00-1:15 DMH 150
1:30-2:45 DMH 150
9:00-10:15 DMH 150
3:00-4:15 DMH 150
6:00-8:45 DMH 163
10:30-11:45  DMH 359
1:30-2:45 DMH 163
12:00-1:15 DMH 167
1:30-2:45 DMH 354
10:30-11:45  DMH 163
10:30-11:45  DMH 354
12:00-1:15 DMH 163
3:00-4:15 DMH 354
10:30-11:45  DMH 167
9:00-10:15 DMH 163
1:30-2:45 DMH 167
3:00-4:15 DMH 163
12:00-1:15 DMH 167
3:00-4:15 DMH 167
12:00-1:15 ONLINE
6:00-8:45 DMH 167
6:00-8:45 DMH 167
6:00-8:45 ONLINE

INSTRUCTOR

KATSEV
KATSEV
CIRIVILLERI
BUYCO
CIRIVILLERI
CIRIVILLERI
CIRIVILLERI
CUSHNER
CUSHNER
BUYCO
BUYCO
JEFFREY
JEFFREY
CORONA
MERAZ-CERNA
GUARDINO
GUARDINO
NARVESON, E.
CHILTON
CHILTON
TOMLINSON
ROTH

HOU

ROTH
OLSON
OLSON

ROTH
TOMLINSON

KATSEV
HOU

KATSEV
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ
CHILTON
HILDE
GARCIA

GENDZEL

STAFF

CHILTON

GARCIA

HILDE & FACULTY



ADVANCED TOPICS COURSES

HIST 126 (1): ADV. TOPICS IN MEDIEVAL HIST. ~ Medieval World Travelers
HIST 132 (1): ADV. TOPICS IN WORLD HIST. ~ World War |

HIST 146 (1): ADV: TOPICS IN EUROPEAN HIST. ~ Soviet Union

HIST 181 (1): ADV. TOPICS IN AMERICAN HIST. ~ Immigration and Assimilation

PRE 1750 COURSES

HIST 109A (1): CHINATO 1800

HIST 112 (1): ANCIENT WEST TO 1500 B.C.E

HIST 124 (80): EARLY MODERN EUROPE

HIST 126 (1): ADV. TOPICS IN MEDIEVAL HIST. ~ Medieval Global Travelers
HIST 130 (1): MILITARY HIST. TO 1870

SOCIAL SCIENCE TEACHER PREP (SSTP) DEPARTMENT

COURSE TITLE CLASS # UNITS DAY TIME
SOCS 137 (1) CAHIST. FOR TEACHERS (HYBRID) 45639 3 T 9:00-10:15
SOCS 138 (1)  U.S. HIST. FOR TEACHERS 45300 3 M 6:00-8:45
SOCS 138 (2) U.S. HIST. FOR TEACHERS 45640 3 T 6:00-8:45
SOCS 139 (1) WORLD HIST. FOR TEACHERS 45308 3 T 6:00-8:45
SOCS 139 (2) WORLD HIST. FOR TEACHERS 47649 3 R 6:00-8:45
SOCS 195 (80) WORLD HIST. FOR TEACHERS 45304 3 ONLINE

ROOM

DMH 354
DMH 167
DMH 167
DMH 163
DMH 163

INSTRUCTOR
ROUSE
BELSHE
BELSHE
STAFF
NARVESON, J.
ROUSE

* HIST 137, 138, 139, 170 AND 170S DO NOT COUNT TOWARD THE B.A. OR M.A. OR MINOR IN HISTORY *

ADVANCED TOPICS COURSES: Pre-Fall 2023 History majors must take at least two Advanced

Topics courses. These courses are open to all History majors, minors, graduate students, and interested
upper-division students from other majors. Topics change each semester. Advanced Topics courses are equivalent
to other 4-unit upper-division History courses in workload and difficulty. "Advanced" does NOT mean "harder."

PRE-1750 COURSES: All History majors must take at least two upper division courses that focus
on the period before 1750. These courses are open to all History majors, minors, graduate students, and

interested upper-division students from other majors.

*SEE THE HISTORY UNDERGRADUATE ADVISOR FOR DETAILS*

Last Updated: 04/29/2023



